Policy Statement

Indian Hill Historical Museum Association d.b.a. The Indian Hill Historical Society

Subject: Registration as a Charitable Trust

- 7/15/1997 The Attorney General of Ohio recognized IHHS as having been registered as a Charitable Trust under Charitable Trust Act, Ohio Revised Code Sec. 109.23-.33. The registration number assigned to IHHS is 0490-97. (See letter dated 7/15/1997 in Vital Corporate Documents binder, under Charitable Trust section.)
- NOTE: Annual financial report required by August 15 each year. To be submitted along with copy of tax form and annual fee (\$ 100/yr. for organizations with assets of \$100,000 to \$500,000 - to Attorney General's office, Columbus. (Office of the Attorney General, Charitable Foundations Section, 101 E. Town Street, Columbus Ohio 43215-5148)